Agilent 4395A
Network/Spectrum/
Impedance Analyzer
Confi guration Guide
2
 Ordering Guide
 The following steps will guide you through configuring your 4395A.
 Standard Furnished Item
Description Additional Information
CD-ROM Manual Contains Operation manual, Programming manual and Instrument BASIC User’s
Handbook in PDF. See documentation option for printed manuals.
Sample Program Disk Contains sample programs in two disks (3.5 inch)
INTUILINK CD Contains Intuilink software for 4294A/4395A/4396B
Power Cable
Certifi cate of Calibration
 Note: The following are not furnished: Printed copies of Manuals, Keyboard and test fixture. Refer to Accessory Option, Documentation Option and
 Available Accessories for the selection of these items.
 Step 1. Choose Hardware Option (Mandatory)
Description Option No. Requires
Not
Compatible
Additional Information
No DC Bias Source 4395A-700 None 4395A-001 DC bias source is not installed.
Add DC Bias Source 4395A-001 None 4395A-700 DC bias source variable from 0 to ± 40 V/
± 100 mA
Standard Frequency Reference 4395A-800 None 4395A-1D5
High Stability Frequency
Reference
4395A-1D5 None 4395A-800 This option improves the frequency
accuracy and stability of the 4395A.
 Note: Refer to Hardware Upgrade for retrofit information on the above options.
 Step 2. Choose Hardware Option (Mandatory)
Description Option No. Requires
Not
Compatible
Additional Information
No Time-Gated Spectrum
Analysis
4395A-706 None 4395A-1D6 Time-gated spectrum analysis function is
not installed.
Time-Gated Spectrum Analysis 4395A-1D6 None 4395A-706 Adds the time-gated spectrum
measurement function for analyzing
intermittent/burst signal spectrum
 Note: Refer to Hardtware Upgrade for retrofit information on the above options.
 Step 3. Choose Software Option  (If not required, go to Step 4)
Description Option No. Requires
Not
Compatible
Additional Information
Impedance Measurement
Function
4395A-010 43961A None Adds impedance measurement function
 Note: Refer to Software Upgrade for retrofit information on the above option.
 Important Selection Guide:
 When Impedance Measurement function is required, be sure to select 4395A-010 at Step 3 and 43961A from
 Impedance Measurement Accessories.
3
 Step 4. Choose Accessory Option  (If not required, go to Step 5)
Description Option No. Requires
Not
Compatible
Additional Information
50 Ω – 75 Ω Minimum Loss
Pad
4395A-1D7 None None Adds minimum loss pad for converting
impedance of spectrum measurement input
port into 75 Ω from 50 Ω
Keyboard 4395A-810 None None PS/2 keyboard for using Instrument Basic
Rackmount Kit 4395A-1CM None None Not installable simultaneously with
4395A-1CP
Front Handle Kit 4395A-1CN None None Not installable simultaneously with
4395A-1CP
Handle/Rack Mount Kit 4395A-1CP None None Not installable simultaneously with
4395A-1CM or 1CN
 Note: Refer to Hardware Upgrade for retrofit information on the above options.
 Step 5. Choose Documentation Option  (If not required, go to Step 6)